2019100041

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Keyes Community
	Services District
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	5601 7th St Keyes, CA 95328
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus	(Address)
1021 I STREET	
MODESTO, CA 95354	
Project Title: 10th Street Lighting Project	
Project Applicant: Keyes Community Services District	
Project Location - Specific:	
On 10th Street in Keyes between Christine Avenue and Grace Avenue	
Project Location - City: Keyes	Project Location - County: Stanislaus
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
Replacement of four existing wood pole-mounted with ten new metal pole street lights that will be of	d street lights (owned by the Turlock Irrigation District -TID) owned by KCSD; installation of conduit and wire by tion of new TID electrical services on exisitng wood power
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Keyes Community Services District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Keyes Community Services District	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15301 (b) & (c), and 15302 (c)	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The existing street lights are to be replaced with new street lights.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Ernie Garza, General Manager Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 209-668-8341	
Signature: Discourse Disco	ne public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No Date: 7-24-/9 Title: General Manager
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Res	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 01 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011

KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2019-540

RESOLUTION APPROVING 10TH STREET LIGHTING PROJECT AND NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

WHEREAS, the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") requires a public agency to approve or to determine to carry out a project subject to CEQA before filing a Notice of Exemption; and

WHEREAS, the Keyes Community Services District Board of Directors ("Board"), by this Resolution, approves the Project(s) described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Keyes Community Services District Board which finds and determines as follows:

- 1. Approves the Project(s) described as follows:
 - a. Project Title: 10th Street Lighting Project
- 2. Finds that the Project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to the Notice(s) of Exemption attached and incorporated herein by this reference. No Project(s) is (are) subject to CEQA Guideline 15301(b), (c) and 15302.
- 3. Directs staff to file the Notice(s) of Exemption pursuant to the CEQA Guidelines.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Keyes Community Services District on this 24th day of September, 2019, by the following vote:

AYES: Landers, Parker, Jones, Alexander, Bernal

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTION:

DAVIE LANDERS

President, Board of Directors

Keyes Community Services District

ATTEST:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 0 1 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CERTIFICATION

I, MICHELLE HARRIS, Secretary of Keyes Community Services District, do hereb
certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution of Keyes Communit
Services District, duly passed and adopted at a continued regular meeting of the Board of
Trustees thereof held on the du day of Spote Mile 2019.
Dated: 9/24, 2019
Michellipper
MICHELLE HARRIS
Secretary
Keyes Community Services District



September 25, 2019

DATE:

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

180461 / Task Pha

PROJECT NO.:

se ATTN: Person to whom this is addressed RE: 10th Street Lighting Project, Keyes, CA TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 WE ARE SENDING YOU: Select Attachment Mode Select Attachment Other SENT VIA: **US Mail** Enter Name, if needed Proof of Delivery required: Recipient Signature **COPIES** DATE DESCRIPTION 1 Each 9/24/19 Notice of Exemption Resolution 2019-540 1 Each 9/24/19 THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: ☐ Select Reason ☐ For filing **REMARKS:** Please file the attached NOE COPY TO: Type Names SIGNED: Lee Fremming District Engineer Governor's Office of Planning & Research Keyes Community Services District

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE If enclosures are not as noted, please notify us at once.

OCT 0 1 2019